(3,120) -

( ) 2,370 (192)
4,013 2,934
(500) (964)

(22,780) (11,510)
1,773 -

- (3,211)
- (10,276)

(89) -
1,362 1,194

/
(24,405) (20,000)
(13,015) (12,542)

8,445 26,236
(1,928) 3,596

(39,683) (69,201)
221 (58)

- 25,127 -
(7,271) (30,298)
18,173 (14,781)

2,846 (5,341)
- -

(616) 33,266
7,010 21,883

- (149) (2)
170,516 116,336

500 964
22,780 11,510
(3,880) (2,988)

(29,685) (33,140)
160,231 92,682

(92,328) -
156,464 -

- (803,868)
- 549,392
- 6,450

(5,700) -
(11,850) -
(19,454) (22,623)

- 21,902
(40,000) -

( ) (61) 3,347
( ) (784) 3,924

889 -
(12,824) (241,476)

585,000 523,000
(580,000) (353,000)

(2,888) (944)
(175,127) (116,751)

(6,116) (2,014)
( ) (179,131) 50,291

(1,467) (1,231)
(33,191) (99,734)
215,384 315,118

$ 182,193 $ 215,384

( )
( )

( )

~ 85 ~

( )

( )

( )

( ) ( )

1. ( )

1060025773

(1) 9 ( IFRS 9)

( IASB) IFRS 9
39 ( IAS 39)

IFRS 9
.7 .9 .10

~ 86 ~

( )
( )

IFRS 9
-

-

IFRS 9

IAS 39

/

106.12.31(

) IAS 39

  107.01.01

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

/

   $215,384 $- $- $215,384

  121,210 - - 121,210

-   14,399 - - 14,399   -

  20,192 - 270,340 290,532

-   -

  - - 720,181 720,181

   -

-   990,521 - (990,521) -

   $- $-

  $139,510 $11,318 $- $150,828

  - - (32,317) (32,317)  -

-   (20,999) (11,318) 32,317 -

   $- $-

~ 87 ~

( )
( )

(2) 15 ( IFRS 15)

IFRS 15 18 ( IAS 18) 11
( IAS 11)

A.
B.
C.
D.
E. ( )

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 .17

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

-
IFRS 15

IFRS 15

~ 88 ~

( )
( )

IAS 18 /

106.12.31(

) IAS 18

  107.01.01

IFRS 15

  IFRS 15 /

  $223,032  $(8,256) $- $214,776

   $(8,256) $-

  $-  $- $151,348 $151,348  -

  115,950  1,262  - 117,212

  147,141   (10,609) (135,916) 616

  94,101   - (15,432) 78,669

  -   29  - 29

  810   180  - 990

   $(9,138) $-

  $139,510  $882 $- $140,392

  1,053,852  882  - 1,054,734

   $882 $-

IAS 18

IFRS 15 /

107.12. 31

IFRS 15

  107.12.31

IAS 18

  IAS 18 /

   $254,459  $11,075 $-  $265,534

   $11,075 $-

-   $172,964   $- $(172,964) $-

  135,385  1,471  - 136,856

  -  11,486 160,895 172,381

  89,190  - 12,069 101,259

  29   (29)  - -

  1,628   (547)  - 1,081

   $12,381 $-

  $132,892  $(1,306) $- $131,586

  1,058,408   (1,306)  - 1,057,102

   $(1,306) $-

~ 89 ~

( )
( )

IFRS 15

107 IFRS

15

107 IAS

18   IAS 18

  $2,917,517   $ (11,486) $- $2,906,031

  (2,519,162)  9,813  - (2,509,349)

  (38,014)  367  - (37,647)

  163,476   (1,306)  - 162,170

  163,541   (1,306)  - 162,235

  $158,506  $(1,306) $- $157,200

  163,541   (1,306) - 162,235

  $178,801  $(1,306) $- $177,495

  182,563   (1,306) - 181,257

( )   ( )

  $2.72  $(0.02) $- $2.70

( )   ( )

  $2.71  $(0.02) $- $2.69

(3) 7 ( )

7 ( )

2.IASB / /
1070324857

~ 90 ~

( )
( )

 IASB

16   2019 1 1

23   2019 1 1
28 ( )   2019 1 1

9 ( ) 2019 1 1
( )

(2015-2017 )
 2019 1 1

19 ( )   2019 1 1

/ /
/ /

16 ( IFRS 16)
IFRS 16

17 ( IAS 17) 4

IFRS 16 IFRS 16 ( )

 IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16 36
( IAS 36)

~ 91 ~

( )
( )

IFRS16

8,821
50,877 - 7,879 - 52,330

511

IFRS16

IAS
17

3. IASB / /

 IASB

1 8

( )
-   2020 1 1

3 ( )   2020 1 1
10

28 ( )

( )

17   2021 1 1

IASB 2015 12 17 2016 1 1

1.

(1)
( )

~ 92 ~

( )
( )

(2)

(3)

2.
(1)

A.

B.
C.

(%)

  107.12.31  106.12.31
  ( )   ( 1)

99.76  99.76

  ( )

 ( 1)   -
( 9)

 100.00

( )

 ( 4)

100.00  100.00

  ( )
 ( 15)

 ( 6)  100.00  100.00

~ 93 ~

( )
( )

(%)

  107.12.31  106.12.31
  ( )

( 10)
 ( 2)

 33.02
( 8)

   -

( )

( ) ( 11)

 ( 3)  100.00  100.00

( )

 ( )
( 12)

 ( 3)

100.00  100.00

( )

 ( )

 ( 1)

 74.16
( 7)

  73.16

( )

( ) ( 13)

 ( 1)  100.00  100.00

( )

 ( )
( 14)

 ( 1)   80.00

  80.00

( )

( )

 ( 1)  100.00  100.00

( )

 ( )
( 10)

 ( 2)

 66.98

  66.98

( )

 ( )
( 10)

 ( 2)

   -
( 8)

  12.38

( )
 ( )

( 10)
 ( 2)

   -
( 8)

  13.02

( )

 ( )
( 10)

 ( 2)

   -
( 8)

   7.62

( )

 ( 1) 100.00  100.00

( )

( 16)

 ( 5)

55.00   55.00

( 16)

 ( 5)

100.00  100.00

~ 94 ~

( )
( )

  1 25 11
  2 25 6
  3 25 5
  4 25 4
  5 18 15 E
  6 2 210 2
  7 ( ) ( )

( ) (
)1% 488 73.16%

74.16%
  8

( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
( ) 12.38% 13.02% 7.62% 4,952

5,208 3,048
33.02%

  9 ( )
.30 .31

 10
28.57% 20,000 2,000

50,000

 11 ( )
40.00% 4,000 400

6,000

 12 ( )
79.59% 23,400 2,340

6,000

 13 ( )
70.00% 14,000

1,400
6,000

 14 ( )
50.00% 3,500 350

3,500

~ 95 ~

( )
( )

 15 ( ) ( )

12,000
1,200 10

 16

- 17,690 19,701

( )
( )

( )
102,156 5.38% 8,509

1.05% ( ) 2,601
1.25%

(2)

1070343957

106.12.31

 $1,486,473 $84,087 $1,570,560

 422,831 (93,977) 328,854
 $1,909,304 $(9,890)  $1,899,414

( )

~ 96 ~

( )
( )

( )

106.12.31

 $783,393 $8,524 $791,917
 16,179 (15) 16,164

 799,572 8,509 808,081

 1,053,852 - 1,053,852

 55,880 (18,399) 37,481
 1,109,732 (18,399) 1,091,333

 $1,909,304 $(9,890) $1,899,414

106

 $2,721,279 $15,373  $2,736,652
 (2,343,319) 2,837 (2,340,482)
 377,960 18,210 396,170
  (228,179) (14,601)  (242,780)

 4,260 (938) 3,322
 154,041 2,671 156,712

 39,720 (1,507) 38,213
 193,761 1,164 194,925

 (31,026) (1,178) (32,204)
 162,735 (14) 162,721

( ) - 88 88
 162,735 74 162,809

 45,994 (188) 45,806
 $208,729 $(114) $208,615

:
 $158,323 $- $158,323
 4,412 74 4,486
 $162,735 $74 $162,809

:
 $204,160 $- $204,160
 4,569  (114) 4,455

 $208,729 $(114) $208,615

~ 97 ~

( )
( )

( )

.30 .31

3.
(1) 10

(2)

A.

B.

4.
(1) (

)

(2)

~ 98 ~

( )
( )

5.

(1)

(2)

A.
B.

C.

6.

~ 99 ~

( )
( )

7.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

A.

B.

(A)
(B)

~ 100 ~

( )
( )

C.

(A)
(B)

D.

E.

IFRS 9
IFRS 9

(1)

(2)

~ 101 ~

( )
( )

(3)

   (4)

(5)

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

~ 102 ~

( )
( )

F.

(6)

[…]

(9
88

)
$

(1

6,
12

1)
$

-

$
(1

13
,4

31
)

$

1,
05

8,
40

8
$

(
)

(
)

~ 174 ~

188,585$   184,330$

4,643 4,473
(3,000) -

( ) 2,482 (192)
4,013 2,973
(165) (564)

(20,336) (11,312)
(20,012) (18,505)

(136) (140)
- (9,573)

(89) -
1,402 1,157

/
( ) 23,737 (20,000)

(13,817) (12,234)
12,752 30,224

3 3,595
(43,951) (92,213)
13,058 -
(6,627) (29,366)
(8,082) (10,275)

- (928) (5,576)
5,375 (3,926)
(116) 32,740

22,867 7,836
- 82 6

161,740 53,458
165 564

38,893 37,043
(3,880) (3,027)

(24,991) (27,824)
171,927 60,214

(59,034) -
92,338 -

- (717,565)
- 537,878

(30,908) (12,000)
9,195 -

(40,000) -
(1,405) (4,661)

137 347
(29,677) (196,001)

585,000 511,000
(580,000) (341,000)

- 10
(175,127) (116,751)

( ) (170,127) 53,259
(1,402) (1,157)

(29,279) (83,685)
99,096 182,781
69,817$ 99,096$

( )

( )

~ 175 ~

 ( )

( )

1. ( )

1060025773

(1) 9 ( IFRS 9)

( IASB) IFRS 9
39 ( IAS 39)

IFRS 9
.5 7 .8

~ 176 ~

( )
( )

IFRS 9

-

-

IFRS 9

IAS 39

/

106.12.31

IAS 39

  107.01.01

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

/

   $99,096  $- $- $99,096

  102,234  - - 102,234

-   2,450  - - 2,450 -

  20,192  - 185,815 206,007

-   -

  -  - 646,990 646,990

   -

-   832,805  - (832,805) -

   $- $-

  $139,510  $11,318 $- $150,828

  -  - (32,317) (32,317) -

-   (20,999)  (11,318) 32,317 -

   $- $-

~ 177 ~

( )
( )

(2) 15 ( IFRS 15)

IFRS 15 18 ( IAS 18) 11
( IAS 11)

A.
B.
C.
D.
E. ( )

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 .14

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

- IFRS
15

IFRS 15

~ 178 ~

( )
( )

IAS 18 /

106.12.31

IAS 18

  107.01.01

IFRS 15

  IFRS 15 /

  $216,135  $(8,256) $- $207,879

   $(8,256) $-

  $-  $- $135,916 $135,916 -

  86,918  1,262 - 88,180

  146,641   (10,609) (135,916) 116

  -  29 - 29

  -  180 - 180

   $(9,138) $-

  $139,510  $882 $- $140,392

   $882 $-

IAS 18

IFRS 15 /

107.12.31

IFRS 15

  107.12.31

IAS 18

  IAS 18 /

  $251,830  $11,075  - $262,905

   $11,075 $-

-   $160,895  $- $(160,895) $-
  80,098  1,471  - 81,569

  -  11,486 160,895 172,381

  29   (29)  - -

  547   (547)  - -

   $12,381 $-

  $132,892  $(1,306) $- $131,586

   $(1,306) $-

~ 179 ~

( )
( )

IFRS 15

107 IFRS

15

107 IAS

18   IAS 18

  $2,816,837  $(11,486) $- $2,805,351
  (2,504,990)  9,813  - (2,495,177)

  (30,079)  367  - (29,712)

  158,506   (1,306)  - 157,200

  178,801   (1,306) - 177,495

( )   ( )

  $2.72   $(0.02) $- $2.70

( )   ( )

  $2.71  $(0.02) $- $2.69

(3) 7 ( )

7 ( )

2.IASB / /
1070324857

 IASB

16   2019 1 1
23 2019 1 1

28 ( ) 2019 1 1
9 ( ) 2019 1 1

( )
  (2015-2017 )

2019 1 1

19 ( )  2019 1 1

~ 180 ~

( )
( )

/ /

/ /

16 ( IFRS 16)

IFRS 16
17 ( IAS 17) 4

IFRS 16 IFRS 16 ( )

 IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16 36
( IAS 36)

IFRS 16

5,399 -
3,205 - 2,259 65

IFRS

16

~ 181 ~

( )
( )

3.IASB / /

 IASB

1

8 ( )
2020 1 1

3 ( 2020 1 1
10

28 ( )
( )

17  2021 1 1

 IASB 2015 12 17 2016 1 1